

SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tarrif Cine & Finance Limited) CIN: L27100MH1985PLC035268 Regd. Off. : Ground Floor, Binani Bhavan 28/30, Anant Wadi, Bhuleshwar Mumbai - 400 002. • Tel : 2201 4001 • Fax: 2201 4003 • Email Id : spvglobaltrading@gmail.com, BSE CODE NO. 512221. Website : www.spvglobal.in

Τo,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 512221

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Compliance Certificate from the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of the Transfer Agent for year ended 31st March, 2024.

Request you to take the same on records.

FOR SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

Vishwas Patkar Chief Financial Officer Date: 08th April 2024 Place: Mumbai



SPV GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Tarrif Cine & Finance Limited) CIN: L27100MH1985PLC035268 Regd. Off. : Ground Floor, Binani Bhavan 28/30, Anant Wadi, Bhuleshwar Mumbai - 400 002. • Tel : 2201 4001 • Fax: 2201 4003 • Email Id : spvglobaltrading@gmail.com, BSE CODE NO. 512221. Website : www.spvglobal.in

The Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 512221

Dear Sir / Madam,

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent **viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.** having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385, for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SPV Global Limited

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Jessica Gandhi Company Secretary Place: Mumbai Date: 08th April 2024 NVK Mohan Authorised Signatory